Box Score Report Heritage Hills Boys Varsity Football @ Mount Vernon Boys Varsity Football - 8/23/2019 7:00 PM

BOX SCORE

Team 1 2 3 4 T

Heritage Hills 30 6 0 0 36

Mount Vernon 0 0 0 0 0
SCORINGPLAYS

Team Quarter Time Scoring Play HER WC
Heritage 1 07:49 #15 Cole Sigler pass complete to #6 Gavin Vaal for 38 yards. Touchdown! 7 0
Hills (Point after kick by #40 Ethan Hill is good.)

Heritage 1 06:21 Wildcats line up for the punt. Safety on the play. 9 0
Hills

Heritage 1 04:37 #15 Cole Sigler runs for 30 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #40 Ethan 16 0
Hills Hill is good.)

Heritage 1 01:45 #23 Phoenix Rodgers runs for 2 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #40 23 0
Hills Ethan Hill is good.)

Heritage 1 00:45 #17 Rhett Snodgrass pass intended for Team. Intercepted by #15 Cole Sigler 30 0
Hills for a Touchdown! (Point after kick by #40 Ethan Hill is good.)

Heritage 2 05:14 #8 Noah Mundy runs for 11 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by 36 0

Hills #15 Cole Sigler to Team is no good.)




TEAM STAT COMPARISON

Total Offense
Number of Plays
Yards per Play
Passing
Completions - Attempts
Yards per Pass
Touchdowns - Interceptions
Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost
Interceptions Thrown
Punting Attempts - Average Distance
Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing
First Downs - Penalties
Third Down Conversions/Attempts

Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts

Heritage Hills
310

45

6.9

100

210
39
54

100

2-350
1.5-7

00:29:40

18

15

3

0

6/9 (66.7%)

0/1 (0.0%)

Mount Vernon
125

36

3.5

129

12 - 27

10.8

129
12
10.8

1-10

00:17:06

5
1
219 (22.2%)

0/2 (0.0%)

PASSING - HERITAGEHILLS

PASSING - MOUNT VERNON

Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int

15Cole 4 6 100 1 0
Sigler

Name Cmp
17 Rhett 12
Snodgrass

Yds TD

129 0

Int




RUSHING - HERITAGEHILLS

RUSHING - MOUNT VERNON

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
15 Cole 8 68 8.5 1 7 River 3 4 1.3 0
Sigler Snodgrass
25Jacob 8 43 5.4 0 4 Dylan 4 0 0.0 0
Wetzel Murray
6 Gavin 7 26 3.7 0 17 Rhett 2 -8 -4.0 0
Vaal Snodgrass
23 5 22 4.4 1
Phoenix
Rodgers
35 Evan 3 22 7.3 0
Bowling
8 Noah 5 19 3.8 1
Mundy
7 Luke 2 12 6.0 0
Rickelman
20 Owen 1 -2 -2.0 0
Schaad
RECHVING - HERITAGEHILLS RECHVING - MOUNT VERNON
Name Rec Yds Avg TD Name Rec Yds Avg TD
8 Noah 3 62 20.7 0 4 Dylan 1 52 52.0 0
Mundy Murray
6 Gavin 1 38 38.0 1 2 Nick 6 43 7.2 0
Vaal Curtis
8 Breckan 2 28 14.0 0
Austin
23 1 5) 5.0 0
Bronson
Quinzer
25 Jaden 1 1 1.0 0
Wilson
7 River 1 0 0.0 0

Snodgrass




DEFENSE - HERITAGE HILLS

‘ DEFENSE - MOUNT VERNON

Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL Int ‘Name Tki Solo Ast Sack TFL Int ’
6 Gavin 3.5 3 1 0.0 0.0 0
Vaal

25 Jacob 3.5 1 5 0.0 0.0 0
Wetzel

23 3.0 1 4 0.0 0.0 0
Phoenix

Rodgers

88 Jordan 3.0 3 0 1.0 0.0 0
Mitchell

78 Hunter 2.0 0 4 0.5 0.5 0
Wetzel

35 Evan 1.5 1 1 0.0 0.0 0
Bowling

50 Garrett 1.5 1 1 0.0 0.0 0
Nix

79 Mark 1.5 0 3 0.0 0.0 0
Doyle

81 Cody 1.5 1 1 0.0 1.5 0
Frakes

8 Noah 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
Mundy

15 Cole 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 2
Sigler

20 Owen 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
Schaad

52 Gabe 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
Morrison

65 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
Spencer

Vaal

7 Luke 0.5 0 1 0.0 0.0 0
Rickelman

5 Trenton 0.0 0 0 0.0 0.0 1
Hill

KICKING - HERITAGE HILLS ‘ KICKING - MOUNT VERNON ’
Name FG FGA XP Pts ‘ Name FG FGA XP Pts ’
40 Ethan 0 1 4 4

Hill




PUNTING - HERITAGE HILLS

PUNTING - MOUNT VERNON

Name Num Yds Avg 120 Name Num Yds Avg 120
12 Adam 2 70 35.0 2 5 Xavier 4 93 23.3 0
Guth Angel
PUNT RETURNS - HERITAGEHILLS PUNT RETURNS - MOUNT VERNON
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
23 1 0 0.0 0 3 Trevor 2 24 12.0 0
Phoenix Frisby
Rodgers
Team 2 0 0.0 0
KICKOFF RETURNS - HERITAGEHILLS KICKOFF RETURNS - MOUNT VERNON
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
3 Kaden 1 41 41.0 0 8 2 28 14.0 0
Feldpausch Breckan
Austin
6 Gavin 1 6 6.0 0
Vaal 23 1 15 15.0 0
Bronson
Quinzer
4 Dylan 1 12 12.0 0

Murray
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