BOX SCORE						
Team	1	2	3	4	Т	
Heritage Hills	30	6	0	0	36	
Mount Vernon	0	0	0	0	0	

SCORING	SCORING PLAYS							
Team	Quarter	Time	Scoring Play	HER	wc			
Heritage Hills	1	07:49	#15 Cole Sigler pass complete to #6 Gavin Vaal for 38 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #40 Ethan Hill is good.)	7	0			
Heritage Hills	1	06:21	Wildcats line up for the punt. Safety on the play.	9	0			
Heritage Hills	1	04:37	#15 Cole Sigler runs for 30 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #40 Ethan Hill is good.)	16	0			
Heritage Hills	1	01:45	#23 Phoenix Rodgers runs for 2 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #40 Ethan Hill is good.)	23	0			
Heritage Hills	1	00:45	#17 Rhett Snodgrass pass intended for Team. Intercepted by #15 Cole Sigler for a Touchdown! (Point after kick by #40 Ethan Hill is good.)	30	0			
Heritage Hills	2	05:14	#8 Noah Mundy runs for 11 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #15 Cole Sigler to Team is no good.)	36	0			

TEAM STAT COMPARISON					
	Heritage Hills	Mount Vernon			
Total Offense	310	125			
Number of Plays	45	36			
Yards per Play	6.9	3.5			
Passing	100	129			
Completions - Attempts	4 - 6	12 - 27			
Yards per Pass	25.0	10.8			
Touchdowns - Interceptions	1 - 0	0 - 3			
Rushing	210	-4			
Rushing Attempts	39	9			
Yards per Rush	5.4	-0.4			
Receiving	100	129			
Receiving Completions	4	12			
Yards per Catch	25.0	10.8			
Penalties - Yards	3 - 20	1 - 10			
Turnovers	0	3			
Fumbles - Lost	0 - 0	0 - 0			
Interceptions Thrown	0	3			
Punting Attempts - Average Distance	2 - 35.0	4 - 23.3			
Defensive Sacks - Yards	1.5 - 7	0 - 0			
Time of Possession	00:29:40	00:17:06			
Downs					
First Downs	18	6			
First Downs - Rushing	15	0			
First Downs - Passing	3	5			
First Downs - Penalties	0	1			
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	6/9 (66.7%)	2/9 (22.2%)			
Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts	0/1 (0.0%)	0/2 (0.0%)			

PASSING-H	HERITAGE HIL	LS				PASSING - MO	OUNT VERNO	N			
Name	Стр	Att	Yds	TD	Int	Name	Стр	Att	Yds	TD	Int
15 Cole Sigler	4	6	100	1	0	17 Rhett Snodgrass	12	27	129	0	3

RUSHING - HERITAGE HILLS							
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD			
15 Cole Sigler	8	68	8.5	1			
25 Jacob Wetzel	8	43	5.4	0			
6 Gavin Vaal	7	26	3.7	0			
23 Phoenix Rodgers	5	22	4.4	1			
35 Evan Bowling	3	22	7.3	0			
8 Noah Mundy	5	19	3.8	1			
7 Luke Rickelman	2	12	6.0	0			
20 Owen Schaad	1	-2	-2.0	0			

RUSHING - MOUNT VERNON						
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD		
7 River Snodgrass	3	4	1.3	0		
4 Dylan Murray	4	0	0.0	0		
17 Rhett Snodgrass	2	-8	-4.0	0		

RECEIVING - HERITAGE HILLS						
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD		
8 Noah Mundy	3	62	20.7	0		
6 Gavin Vaal	1	38	38.0	1		

RECEIVING - MOUNT VERNON								
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD				
4 Dylan Murray	1	52	52.0	0				
2 Nick Curtis	6	43	7.2	0				
8 Breckan Austin	2	28	14.0	0				
23 Bronson Quinzer	1	5	5.0	0				
25 Jaden Wilson	1	1	1.0	0				
7 River Snodgrass	1	0	0.0	0				

DEFENSE - H	DEFENSE - HERITAGE HILLS						
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int	
6 Gavin Vaal	3.5	3	1	0.0	0.0	0	
25 Jacob Wetzel	3.5	1	5	0.0	0.0	0	
23 Phoenix Rodgers	3.0	1	4	0.0	0.0	0	
88 Jordan Mitchell	3.0	3	0	1.0	0.0	0	
78 Hunter Wetzel	2.0	0	4	0.5	0.5	0	
35 Evan Bowling	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0	
50 Garrett Nix	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0	
79 Mark Doyle	1.5	0	3	0.0	0.0	0	
81 Cody Frakes	1.5	1	1	0.0	1.5	0	
8 Noah Mundy	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	
15 Cole Sigler	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	2	
20 Owen Schaad	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	
52 Gabe Morrison	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	
65 Spencer Vaal	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	
7 Luke Rickelman	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0	
5 Trenton Hill	0.0	0	0	0.0	0.0	1	

DEFENSE - MOUNT VERNON							
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int	

KICKING-HERITAGE HILLS					
Name	FG	FGA	ХР	Pts	
40 Ethan Hill	0	1	4	4	

KICKING - MOUNT VERNON						
Name	FG	FGA	ХР	Pts		

Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120
12 Adam Guth	2	70	35.0	2

PUNTING - MOUNT VERNON				
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120
5 Xavier Angel	4	93	23.3	0

PUNT RETURNS - HERITAGE HILLS				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
23 Phoenix Rodgers	1	0	0.0	0
Team	2	0	0.0	0

PUNT RETURNS - MOUNT VERNON				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
3 Trevor Frisby	2	24	12.0	0

KICKOFF RETURNS - HERITAGE HILLS	

Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
3 Kaden Feldpausch	1	41	41.0	0
6 Gavin Vaal	1	6	6.0	0

KICKOFF RETURNS - MOUNT VERNON					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
8 Breckan Austin	2	28	14.0	0	
23 Bronson Quinzer	1	15	15.0	0	
4 Dylan Murray	1	12	12.0	0	